
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4069

ANSWERED ON 19TH DECEMBER, 2024


CONSTRUCTION OF NEW ROBS AND UNDERPASSES


4069.  SHRI VAMSI KRISHNA GADDAM:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the number of passenger underpasses and overbridges constructed on National Highways (NHs) during the last ten years, State-wise including Telangana ;

(b) the details of funds utilized by the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) for the construction of passenger underpasses and overbridges during the last ten years, State and year-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to construct a new Road over Bridge (RoB) connecting Lakshmi Talkies to Rajeev Nagar in Mancherial to alleviate traffic congestion, if so, the details thereof including the proposed timeline and budget allocation; and

(d) whether the Government plans to develop an underpass route from Hi-Tech City to Rajeev Nagar in Mancherial to improve connectivity and reduce travel time, if so, the details thereof including the expected date of completion and budget allocation?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) The number of vehicular/pedestrians underpasses including flyovers and road over bridges, i.e., bridge built over railway tracks constructed on National Highways (NHs) during the last ten years State/UT-wise including Telangana is at Annexure. The vehicular/pedestrians underpasses and road over bridges are generally constructed as part of an NH development project involving improvement and upgradation. Hence, funds utilized for construction of vehicular/pedestrians underpasses and road over bridges are not maintained separately.

(c) & (d) Government in the Ministry of Road Transport & Highways is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways (NHs). Lakshmi Talkies to Rajeev Nagar and Hi-Tech City to Rajeev Nagar in Mancherial are not part of NHs.


Annexure

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4069 TO BE ANSWERED ON

19/12/2024 ASKED BY SHRI VAMSI KRISHNA GADDAM

REGARDING ‘CONSTRUCTION OF NEW ROBS AND

UNDERPASSES’

___________________________________________________________________

State

Number of Vehicular/Pedestrian

Underpasses including Flyovers


Number of Road

Over Bridges(RoBs)

Andhra

Pradesh

447 30

Arunachal

Pradesh

1 0

Assam 52 23

Bihar 397 49

Chhattisgarh 120 12

Delhi 1166 38

Goa 36 2

Gujarat 875 84

Haryana 469 25

Himachal

Pradesh

24 5

Jammu and

Kashmir

116 1


Jharkhand 100 8

Karnataka 620 35

Kerala 84 12

Madhya

Pradesh

671 38

Maharashtra 1016 49

Manipur 1 0

Nagaland 1 0

Odisha 300 16

Puducherry 9 0

Punjab 573 16

Rajasthan 1099 53

Tamil Nadu 420 28

Telangana 230 8

Tripura 3 0

Uttar Pradesh 667 68

Uttarakhand 53 10

West Bengal 192 35

                                                         *****

